Winona County Youth Baseball

12 & Under

2019
(East Division)
“Official Schedule”
Team#/Name:


Manager:
Phone #'s:
Email:
1) Rollingstone 


Gabe Speltz
429-8943
2) MN City (Red)

Paul Morgan
458-3864
pgmorgan@hbci.com 
  
          
3) W-K (Red) 

      
Troy Bentz
313-3076
tbentz@falconyouthbaseball.com
4) Altura

       Cameron Kennedy    450-2716       ckennedy@lewistonmonument.com
5) Ridgeway 


Corey Larsen
450-6925
clarsen@lesterbuildings.com
6) Rushford-Peterson 

Ben Ansell
429-5488
benjaminansell@r-pschools.com
7) MN City (Black)

Jody Niemeyer
313-8757            
melindaniemeyer@gmail.com

8) W-K (Black)


Mark Pavelka
251-0554
mark.pavelka@ymail.com
9) Lewiston


Jeff Nelson
951-2631
jeffdpcu@yahoo.com
*** The last number is the home team ***

Wednesday, May 29th 
1-8
2-7
3-6
4-5
Bye=9

 


Wednesday, June 5th  
5-3
6-2
7-1
8-9
Bye=4



Friday, June 7th  

2-9
3-8
4-7
5-6
Bye=1

Wednesday, June 12th 
6-4
7-3
8-2
9-1
Bye=5


Wednesday, June 19th 
3-1
4-9
5-8
6-7
Bye=2

Friday, June 21st  

7-5
8-4
3-9
2-1
Bye=6


Wednesday, June 26th 
4-2
5-1
6-9
7-8
Bye=3

Friday, June 28th 

8-6
5-9
1-4
2-3
Bye=7

Wednesday, July 3rd 


NO GAMES

Wednesday, July 10th 
9-7
1-6
2-5
3-4
Bye=8

Wednesday, July 17th 
8-1
7-2
6-3
5-4
Bye=9

Friday, July 19th 

3-5
2-6
1-7
9-8
Bye=4
Wednesday, July 24th 
9-2
8-3
7-4
6-5
Bye=1

July 27th or 28th 
          (League Tournament in St. Charles) 



** All games start at 6:30 pm.

** League Tournament = All WCYBB League teams are invited to participate in this tournament.  Registration is required by Friday, July 5th!!!  Please contact
Rick Schaber (WCYBB Director), his email address is (rschaber@stcharlesmn.org).

** WCYBB info can be found at (www.stcharlesmn.org).  Click on Departments & then click on Park/Rec.  League standings, schedules & rules will be available. 
